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University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

 
 

 

 

In continuation to this office notice
12-06-2024 & 21-06-2024 the candidates who  have submitted their application forms for the 
posts of Assistant Professor in the following subjects 
within 07 days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto and including 

 Chemistry (KPU-
 Chemistry (PGD-
 Sociology (PGD-SO
 Sociology (PGD-SO

No claim after 02-07-2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

 By order, 

 
     
     
     
 
No. F/Teaching-13/KU/24 
June 26, 2024 
 
 
     

 
 

 

University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

N O T I C E 
  

continuation to this office notice  dated 30-05-2024, 03-06-2024,07-06-
the candidates who  have submitted their application forms for the 

of Assistant Professor in the following subjects are required to complete their deficiencies 
days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto and including 

-CH-02) UR 
-CH-14) UR 
SO-05)UR 
SO-06) ST 

2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

               
       Deputy Registrar
           Recruitment

 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

-2024,10-06-2024,               
the candidates who  have submitted their application forms for the 

are required to complete their deficiencies 
days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto and including 02-07-2024 

     Sd/-      
Deputy Registrar 

Recruitment 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 67017 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates. MSP not attached.
 1. MSP not attached.

2. Teaching experience at PN-9 not relevant and hence not 
considered.

2 65788 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.

1. The dates of teaching experiences at PNs- 10, 11, 15 have been 
 corrected to match the experience certificates.

2.  The proofs of teaching experience at PN-12 and PDF experience 
 at PN-16 not attached and hence invalidated.

3.  Awards at PN- 17 & 18 not relevant and hence not considered.

3 66978 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. PDF at page 7 already claimed at page 11. Hence, not considered 
 here.

 2. DST inspire at page 9 already claimed at page 12.
3. SERB Scientist experience at page 10 already claimed at page 13.

4 66869 PDF CERT NOT ATTACHED 1. Awards at PN- 17 to 19 not relevant and hence not considered.

5 66905  1. Marks sheets of matric and 10+2 not attached.
2.  PDF experience at PN-11 already considered at PN-9 and hence 

 not considered.
3. Awards at PNs- 13 to 17 not relevant and hence not considered.

6 65339 MSP not attached.
7 68939
8 72458 JRF Certificate not attached.
9 66032
10 67213 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,                                                    
MSP not attached.

1. No evidence attached for the teaching experience claimed at page 
no. 14-15,

11 65629 MSP not attached.  1. PDF claimed at page 7 already claimed at page 9.
 2. Award claimed at page 11 can not be considered.

12 67951 Date   variation in attached experience 
certificate,  MSP not attached.

 1. MSP pending.
2. The teaching experience claimed on page no 10 was rectified in 

 view of the certificate attached.
 3. Experience claimed at page no 11 clashes with PDF period.

4. Experience claimed at 14-15 rectified as per the certificates 
 appended.

5. Awards claimed at pages 18-19 are not considered.
13 64183
14 68933 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
15 67955 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).                       

MSP not attached.
 1. MSP pending.

 2. SET qualified in Rajasthan state
3. Experience experience certificate of Postdoc fellowship claimed on 
page 15 is not attached. Only the joining report is attached, which is 

 not sufficient to lay a claim.
4. Awards claimed at pages 16-17 are not considered.

16 65782 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.

 Consolidated marks sheet after division improvement not attached.
 MSP not attached

Award claimed at Page 16 not considered.

17 67556 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. Experience certificate for page No. 12 not attached.
2. Awards invalidated from pages 15 to 18., # Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

18 66653 experience certificate not attached.  1. PDF period was rectified.
 2. PDF experience period rectified in light of the attached evidence.

3. Award claimed at page 10 not considered.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Chemistry, Post code: KPU-CH-02                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Department /Centre/Campus: Kupwara,Subject Chemistry, Category: UR



19 67541 Date of variation in attached experience 
certificate,  MSP not attached.

 1. The teaching experience claimed at page 8 corrected.
2. Insufficient evidence is attached for the postdoc experience 

 claimed on page 9.
3. Awards claimed on pages 10-12 are not considered., # MSP not 
attached.

20 65084 Date   variation in attached experience 
certificate

1. Awards at page nos. 17 and 18 not relevant and hence 
invalidated.

21 67939 Date of variation in attached experience 
certificate

1.  Teaching experience at PN-9 not relevant and hence not 
 considered.

2. Awards at PNs- 10 to 16 not relevant and hence not considered.

22 66515 SET certificate not attached. 1. Awards at PN- 8 to 11 not relevant and hence not valid.
23 63687 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,                                                   
MSP not attached.

 1. Matric and 10+2 marks sheets not attached.
 2. PhD and MSP certificates not attached.

3.  Teaching experience at PN-11 not issued by relevant competent 
 authority and hence not considered.

4. Awards at PNs-12 & 13 not relevant and hence invalidated
24 69473 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached

2. Award claimed at Page 13 not considered.
25 65922
26 64223 MSP not attached. 1. The PDF experience at PN-11 invalidated due to insufficient proof.

27 66711 Date   variation in attached experience 
certificate,  MSP not attached.

1. 14 months deducted from the teaching experience at PN-11 to 
 match the certificates.

2. Teaching experience at PN-12  not supported by proof and hence 
invalidated.

28 64351 MSP not attached.
29 64903 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.

2. The proof of PDF experiences at PNs- 8 to 11 not attached and 
 hence invalidated.

3.  Awards at PNs- 12 to 14 not relevant and hence invalidated.
30 66977 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.

2. Certificate for PDF experience at PN-9 not issued by competent 
authority and hence invalidated..

31 67162 MSP not attached. 1. The teaching experience claimed on page no. 10 not considered.

32 64784 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. Awards claimed at PNs-11 to 13 not relevant and hence not 
considered.

33 69313 Date   variation in attached experience 
certificate

 Ph.D in Applied Chemistry
 Awards claimed at Page 10, 11 not considered

Industry experience at page 9 not cosidered as teaching experience

34 66698  UG Marks sheet not attached. 1. Updated UG marks sheet not attached, after appearing in division 
improvement exam. Only an electronic result sheet has been 
attached.

35 69982 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. Experience claimed on page 14 is not considered.
2. Award claimed at page 15 not considered.

36 71812 Date   variation in attached experience 
certificate, CGPA into Percentage not 
available (PG).

37 64045 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. Awards claimed at page 9-15 not considered.

38 65985 MSP not attached.
39 67777 UG Marks sheet not attached.  1. MSP certificate not attached.

2. Awards claimed at page 10-13 not considered.
40 64535 Date   variation in attached experience 

certificate
1. Teaching experience invalidated at page No. 8 (Hr. Secondary 

 school experience: Not relevant).
2. Award invalidated at page No. 10. (Not relevant).

41 65555 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.

 1. MSc final semester certificate not attached.
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

3. Experience at PN-11 not issued by relevant competant authority 
 and hence invalidated.

4. The proof of teaching experiences at PNs- 9, 10, 13, 14 not 
 submitted and hence invalidated.

5.  Awards at PN-15 not relevant and hence invalidated.
42 68949 1. The candidate`s PDF Experience is spanning for more than 2 and 

a half years and is still in progress.
43 65314
44 66781 PDF CERT NOT ATTACHED,                           

MSP not attached.
 1. PDF experience at PN-11 not supported by proof .

2. PDF experience at PN-12 not issued by competent authority and 
hence invalidated.



45 68782 Experience Cert not attached,                                
MSP not attached.

 1. 12 marks certificate not attached.
2. Certificate not attached for the Postdoc experience claim made at 

 page 10.
 MSP not attached.

46 64077 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. Teaching experience claimed at page 7 not considered as the 
same is not substantiated by experience certificate.

47 69036 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. Teaching experience claimed at page 7 have break period and 
 accordingly needs to be reclaimed.  

2.  Awards claimed at page 10 not maintainable.
48 66632  1. MSP not attached.

 2. Experiences at PNs-9-16 not relevant and hence invalidated.
3. Awards at PNs- 16 & 17 not relevant and hence invalidated.

49 67519 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1 Teaching experience at page 9 for two different paced clubbed 
 here had a break time. This needs to be claimed separately. 

 2. Awards not maintainable. 
3. Publications at page 16 to 18 not valid.

50 68812 Date  variation in attached experience 
certificate

1. The publication at PN-15 not valid.

51 67196 Date variation in attached experience 
certificate. Equivalence Certificate not 
attached.

 1. Ph.D. in Chemical Engineering. (Equivalence to be Sought).
 2. Awards invalidated at pages 13-19.

3. Teaching Experience not relevant at pages 8-12 except page 10. 
However, all teaching experience shown as post doctorate research 
fellow at different universities needs to be checked again for 
consideration.

52 66791 1. Teaching experience was included with break of 1 month. So, one 
 month is reduced. 

2. Award at page 9 not maintainable.
53 69418 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
54 71082  Experience Cert not attached

pdf cert not attached,  Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.,                                              
MSP not attached.

 1. Certificate of PDF experience claimed at page 8 is not attached.
2. Teaching experience claimed at 9 not attached

55 66705 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. CGPA into 
Percentage not available (PG).

1. MSP not attached.

56 69609 Date   variation in attached experience 
certificate, CGPA into Percentage not 
available (PG).

 1. Class 12th marks sheet not attached.
2. Teaching experience as guest faculty claimed at PNs-7&8 and 

 hence not considered.
3. Awards at PN-12 not valid.

57 63711 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. PDF experiences at PNs- 7 to 9 invalidated due to insufficient 

 proof.
3. Awards at PNs- 10 to 16 not relevant and hence invalidated.

58 69128 Date   variation in attached experience 
certificate,    MSP not attached.

 1. MSc. in analytical chemistry.
2. Awards at PNs- 14 to 18 not relevant and hence invalidated.

59 66916 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates. MSP not attached.

 1. Class 12th and PG marks sheets not attached.
 2. MSP not attached

3. Experience claimed at Page 7,8 and 9 not from competent 
 authority.

4. Post Doc experience claimed at P.10 needs to be verified. The 
applicant claims post-doc experience from IIIM Srinagar, whereas 
the certificate has  been issued by IIIM Jammu.

60 68838 Date   variation in attached experience 
certificate,  MSP not attached.

 1. MSP pending
2. Award at page 11 not maintainable.

61 67355  Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Award claimed at  page 8-9 not considered.
62 66585  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                               

MSP not attached.
 1. MSP not attached

 2. Ph.D certificate not attached
3. NET certificate not attached

63 72061  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                              
MSP not attached.

 1. Publication at page 8 not valid.
MSP pending

64 64751 experience certificates not attached.                               
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. Teaching experience claimed at Page 7 and 8 not substantiated by 
proof.

65 65816 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 Award claimed at page 13 not valid.
 PDF experience not valid as it has a date variation in date.

Teaching Experience certificates shown as Page 9 and 10 not 
attached.

66 68793 PG Marks sheet not attached  1. Awards invalidated at page No`s 10-12. 
2. The candidate has not submitted pdf in the teaching experience 
category, rather has mentioned it  in the research category.

67 67395
68 72412 Date variation in attached experience 

certificates.
1. Experience certificate for the Postdoc experience claimed at 

 pages 15-16 not issued by the competent authority.
2. Awards claimed at page 17-19 not considered.



69 66341 Hard copy not received 
70 64825 Hard copy not received 
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Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 66884 1. Awards claimed at page 17-19 not considered.

2 65554  1. Marks sheets of matric and 10+2 not attached.
2. Awards at PNs- 12 to 16 not relevant and hence not 
considered.

3 64929 MSP not attached.

4 65037 Date variation in attached experience certificate.

5 66521 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. PhD in chemical Sciences.

6 67013 Experience certificate not attached.                     
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached.
2. Teaching experience at PN-9 not relevant and hence not 
considered.

7 70667  experience certificate not attached.                         
NET Certificate not attached.

8 70812 Date of variation in attached experience 
certificate                                                           
MSP not attached.

 1. 10 th marks card is pending.
 2. MSP is pending

3. Awards claimed at page 10, 11 and 12 cant be considered.

9 65777 MSP not attached.

10 64052 Date variation in attached experience certificate.  1. NET in Chemical Sciences
2. The teaching experience claimed on page 9 had data variation 

 that was rectified.
3. Teaching experience claimed on page 10 can't be 

 considered.
4. Awards claimed on page no. 12-13 not considered.

11 64252 PG Marks sheet not attached,                            
MSP not attached.                                               
UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. Marks certificates of 10th, 12th, B.Sc and M.Sc not 
 attached.

2. Experience certificates of PDF claimed at page 10 are not 
 attached.

3. Awards claimed on pages 11-13 are not considered.
12 67947 Date variation in attached experience certificate.                                                          

MSP not attached.
 1. MSP pending.

2. The teaching experience claimed on page no 10 was rectified 
 in view of the certificate attached.

 3. Experience claimed at page no 11 clashes with PDF period.
4. Experience claimed at 14-15 rectified as per the certificates 

 appended.
5. Awards claimed at pages 18-19 are not considered.

13 67959  MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

14 64847 MSP not attached. Consolidated marks sheet after division improvement not 
 attached.

 MSP not attached
Award claimed at Page 16 not considered.
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15 67954 MSP not attached.  1. MSP pending.
 2. SET qualified in Rajasthan state

3. Experience experience certificate of Postdoc fellowship 
claimed on page 15 is not attached. Only the joining report is 

 attached, which is not sufficient to lay a claim.
4. Awards claimed at pages 16-17 are not considered.

16 66652 Date variation in attached experience 
 certificate.

PDF certificate NOT ATTACHED.

 1. PDF period was rectified.
2. PDF experience period rectified in light of the attached 

 evidence.
3. Award claimed at page 10 not considered.

17 66074 Date variation in attached experience certificate.  1. Experience certificate for page No. 12 not attached.
2. Awards invalidated from pages 15 to 18.,  Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached.

18 63976 Date variation in attached experience certificate.                                                           
MSP not attached.

 1. The Ph.D equivalence certificate from AIU is not attached.
2. The postdoc experience claimed on page 11 clashes with the 
claim of teaching experience.

19 65628 NO PDF,                                                            
MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

 1. Ph.D. experience and MSP not attached.
2. The teaching experience at PN-11 coinciding with the 

 residency period of Ph.D. and hence not considered.
3. Some part of PDF experience at PN-13 coinciding with 
residency period of Ph.D.

20 66200 1.  Teaching experience at PN-9 not relevant and hence not 
 considered.

2. Awards at PNs- 10 to 16 not relevant and hence not 
considered.

21 63685  MSP not attached. 1. Experience certificate at page 11 needs to be countersigned 
 by competent authority. 

 2. Awards claimed at page 12 and 13 not maintainable. 
MPS not attached.

22 67972 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached
2. Award claimed at Page 13 not considered.

23 66582 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                             
PG Marks sheet not attached,                            
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. B.Sc and M.Sc mark certificates are not attached.
 2. Experience claimed on pages no. 8 to 12 not considered.

3. Awards claimed at page 14 not considered.

24 69176 Date variation in attached experience certificate.                                                         
PG Marks sheet not attached

25 69323  MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

1. MSP pending.

26 63797 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

 1. PhD and MSP certificate not attached.
2. Awards at PNs- 9 to 11 not relevant and hence not 
considered.

27 69259 1. Proof not attached for PDF experience at PN-11 and hence 
 invalidated.

2. Award at PN-12 invalidated.

28 69312 experience certificate not attached.  Ph.D in Applied Chemistry
 Awards claimed at Page 10, 11 not considered

Industry experience at page 9 not cosidered as teaching 
experience

29 68482  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                           
MSP not attached.

1. PhD from Finland needs to have certificate from AIU.

30 66509 Date variation in attached experience certificate. 1. The teaching experience claimed on page no. 10 is not 
 considered.

2. Award claimed at page no. 12 not considered.
31 66631  MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 

attached.
1. MSP not attached.

32 65265  1. Pg marks to be verified from CGPA.
2. Proof of PDF experience at PNs- 9 and 10 not attached.

33 65400 MSP not attached.  1. UG marks sheet not attached.
2. Publications at PNs-10,12,13 not valid.

34 64222  1. MSP not attached.
2. Awards claimed at page 9-15 not considered.



35 69310 MSP not attached.  1. MSP certificate not attached.
2. The experience certificate at PN-10 is not issued by relevant 
competent authority and hence invalidated.

36 66821 Date variation in attached experience certificate. 1. Experience claimed on page 8 clashes with the PhD residency 
 period.

2. Certificate not attached for the experience claimed at page 14.

37 69808  MSP not attached.                                               
PG Marks sheet not attached

38 69566 Date of variation in attached experience 
certificate

 1. Experience claimed on page 14 is not considered.
2. Award claimed at page 15 not considered.

39 65189 1. The candidate`s PDF Experience is spanning for more than 2 
and a half years and is still in progress.

40 66830 PDF  certificate not attached,                              
UG Marks sheet not attached.,                                
PG Marks sheet not attached,                             
MSP not attached.

 1. Marks sheets of B.Sc. and MSc not attached.
 2. MSP not attached.

3. Experience of PDF claimed at page 10 not attached.

41 66560 Date variation in attached experience certificate.                                                               
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate not attached.
2. The variation in the time period for the claimed experience on 

 page 9 was corrected.
3. PDF experience claimed at page no 10 not considered as the 
certificate is not issued by the competent authority.

42 64093  experience certificate not attached.                       
PG Marks sheet not attached

1. Teaching experience invalidated at page No. 8 (Hr. Secondary 
 school experience: Not relevant).

2. Award invalidated at page No. 10. (Not relevant).
43 68630  MSP not attached.

44 64015 Date variation in attached experience certificate.  1. MSP not attached
2. Teaching experience claimed at page 7 not considered as the 
same is not substantiated by experience certificate.

45 69198 SET certificate not attached.

46 68134  MSP not attached.  1. MSP needed.
2 Award claimed at page 10 not maintainable.

47 68012 Date variation in attached experience certificate. 1. The publication at PN-14 not valid.

48 70646  MSP not attached.  1. Class 10th and 12th marks sheets not attached.
 2. MSP certificate not attached.

3. Proof not attached for PDF experience at PN-10 and hence 
 not considered.

4.  The experience certificate at PN-11 is not issued by relevant 
competent authority and hence invalidated.

49 64046 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
 2. Experiences at PNs-9-16 not relevant and hence invalidated.

3. Awards at PNs- 16 & 17 not relevant and hence invalidated.

50 67037 Experience certificates not attached.                        
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                
PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. Marks sheets of class 10th, B.Sc and PG are not attached.
2. Experience claimed on page no 7 is not supported by 

 evidence.
3. Postdoc experience claimed at page 9 cant be considered 

 solely on the basis of mere order.
4. Postdoc experience claimed on pages 11 can't be considered 

 as evidence does not support it.
5. Award at PN-11 not relevant and hence invalidated.

51 68774 1. Awards claimed at page 11 and 12 are not maintainable.

52 68830 Experience certificate not attached.                       
PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. Doctorate in Engineering
 2. AIU equivalence certificate  for Ph.D not attached

3. No evidence is attached for the claim made for teaching 
 experience on pages 8-9.

4. Awards claimed at page 13-19 not considered.
53 64750 MSP not attached.  1.  MSP not attached.

2.  The teaching experience at PN-8 and experience for PDF at 
 PN-10 not attached and hence not valid.

3.  Award at PN-11 not relevant and hence not valid.



54 69445 Date variation in attached experience certificate.                                                              
MSP not attached.

 1. The publications at PNs-15,17,18 not valid.
2. Teaching experience at PN-7 not relevant and hence 

 invalidated.
3. Award at Pn-13 not relevant and hence invalidated.

55 65354 Date variation in attached experience certificate.  1. PhD in science.
2. Awards at PNs- 16 & 17 not relevant and hence not valid.

56 66239 Date of variation in attached experience 
certificate,                                                             
MSP not attached.

 1. Ph.D. in Chemical Engineering. (Equivalence to be Sought).
 2. Awards invalidated at pages 13-19.

3. Teaching Experience not relevant at pages 8-12 except page 
10. However, all teaching experience shown as post doctorate 
research fellow at different universities needs to be checked 

 again for consideration.
 MSP not attached.

57 69907 Date variation in attached experience certificate.                         
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate not attached.
3. The PDF experience certificate at PN-9 is not issued by 
relevant competent authority and hence invalidated.

58 67958 experience certificate not attached.                        
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                           
MSP not attached.                    PG Marks sheet 
not attached

1. Certificate of PDF experience claimed at page 8 is not 
 attached.

2. Teaching experience claimed at 9 not attached

59 66668 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

60 68207 1. Updated UG marks sheet not attached, after appearing in 
division improvement exam. Only an electronic result sheet has 
been attached.

61 66775  PG Marks sheet not attached,                             
MSP not attached.

 1. Class 12th and PG marks sheets not attached.
 2. MSP not attached

3. Experience claimed at Page 7,8 and 9 not from competent 
 authority.

4. Post Doc experience claimed at P.10 needs to be verified. 
The applicant claims post-doc experience from IIIM Srinagar, 
whereas the certificate has  been issued by IIIM Jammu.

62 65820 PDF proof not attached                                        
MSP not attached.

 1. Ph.D. in Science (Faculty of Chemical Science).
 2. MSP not attached.

3. PDF experience not considered due to missing proof.

63 64644  NET Certificate not attached., Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached.                                                          
MSP not attached.

 2. Teaching experience at Page 9 not maintainable (Guest) 
3. PDF experience at page 10 cannot be considered as it falls 
under the Ph.D. residency period and certificate needs to be 

 counter signed from competent authority (HR).
 4. Awards claimed at page 13 to 18 are not valid.

 5. At page 11 the certificate is not attached.
5. PDF experience at page 12 needs a counter sign from the 
University that the candidate had worked for the time period 
mentioned (only contact can not be considered)

64 72353 MSP not attached. MSP certificate not attached.

65 64528  MSP not attached.                                                 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
 2. Ph.D certificate not attached

3. NET certificate not attached
66 72150

67 63666 Experience certificate not attached.                      
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. Teaching experience claimed at Page 7 and 8 not 
substantiated by proof.

68 67973 Experience certificate. not battached.                    
MSP not attached.

 Award claimed at page 13 not valid.
PDF experience from China needs to be verified and there is 

 dates variation.
Teaching Experience certificates shown as Page 9 and 10 not 
attached.

69 72480 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

1. PhD degree certificate and MSP certificate are not attached.

70 68823  1. Awards invalidated at page No`s 10-12. 
2. The candidate has not submitted pdf in the teaching 
experience category, rather has mentioned it  in the research 
category. The candidate is getting a substantial loss of points.



71 64526 1. PG marks card does not indicate the name of university nor it 
indicates in which branch of chemistry the candidate has PG 
(Degree certificate is needed)

72 64307 Experience Cert not attached,                            
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                         
PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. Marks cards at page 2 to 5 not attached.
 2. MSP not attached.

 3. Awards claimed at page 12 not valid.
 4. Teaching experience at page 8 not attached.

 5. PDF claimed at page 7 already claimed at page 9 and 10.
PDF certificate for page 11 not attached.

73 66403 Hard copy not received 
74 64961 Hard copy not received 
75 69481 Hard copy not received 
76 71983 Hard copy not received 
77 64272 Hard copy not received 
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Observations/Deficiencies
1 64408 date variation in attached experience 

certificate.
Teaching experience at P.No 9,10 and 14 to be countersigned by the 
competent authority.

2 68089 Award claimed at P 13 not valid

3 63921 Experience certificates not attached.                                    
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,                                  
MSP not attached.

 SLET certificate not attached
 Awards claimed at P 31 and 32 not valid

 Teaching exp claimed at P 11  to 30 not supported with proof
 MSP not attached.

4 70682 MSP not attached. Research papers claimed at 17 18 and 20 not valid

5 65721 Experience certificate not attached. Teaching experience claimed at P.No 9 not attached.

6 65564 Research papers claimed at P 16 18 20 AND 21 not valid

7 67602

8 64749

9 68723 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,                  
MSP not attached.

MSP not attached.

10 65318 date variation in attached experience 
certificate.

 Teaching exp claimed at P 9 and 16 not maintainable
Teaching exp claimed at P 10 - 15 not issued by competent 

 authority
 JRF ICMR claimed at P 8 not attached

Research papers claimed at 18 19 and 21 not valid
11 65089 UG Marks sheet not attached.,  Ph.D. 

Certificate not attached.
 MSP not attached

PHD degree not attached
12 65997  UG Marks sheet not attached. BSC marks with division improvement not able to match marks 

claimed
13 63920

14 67668

15 67222

16 68885  MSP not attached.
Research paper claimed at P.No 18 not attached.

17 69388 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

1. Teaching experience claimed at P.No 10 need to be updated 
 yearwise in light of the certificate attached.

 2. Teaching experience claimed at P.No 11 not valid.
 3. Research paper claimed at P.No 15, 16, 20 and 21 not valid.

4. Research paper claimed at P.No 19 already claimed at P. No 18 
hence not valid.

18 66298 date variation in attached experience 
certificate.                                                        
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 PhD certificate not attached.
Teaching experience at P.No 9-experience certificate not attached 

 (Order copy)
Teaching experience at P.No 11 not valid.

19 67475 MSP not attached. Teaching exp certificate claimed at 10 not issued by competent 
 authority

Msp not attached

20 68280 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

research papers claimed at P.No 10-11 not valid.

21 72483 lecturer (contractual )23.03.2023 to 
27.12.2023 experience certificate not 
attached.                                                         
MSP not attached.

 Research papers claimed at P 15 16 18 and 19 not valid
Teaching exp claimed at P 13 not supported by proof,                        
MSP not attached.

22 69219
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23 67272

24 72186 teaching experience clash with P.hd                      
( during P.hd course )

Teaching exp claimed at P 11 12 13 AND 14 not issued by 
 competent authority

Teaching exp claimed at P15 and 16 not maintainable.
25 64510

26 67059 MSP not attached.  Research papers claimed at P.No 14, 18, 19, 20 and 21 not valid. 
MSP not attached.

27 69390 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                                          
MSP not attached.

Teaching experience claimed at P.No 12-13 need to be updated year 
 wise. 

Teaching experience claimed at P.No 16 not attached.
28 65385

29 65836 Teaching exp need to be reported as per records(discrepancy in no 
 of months and days)

Reaearch papers claimed at P 11 to 19 not attached
30 68133 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP not 

attached.
 MSP not attached

 Teaching exp claimed at P 11 clashes with phd residency
 Teaching exp at P12 not issued by competent authority

Research papers claimed at P 14 AND 16 not valid

31 63576  NET/JRF claimed at P 8 not attached
Teaching experience claimed at P9 not attached

32 64406 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,                         
MSP not attached.

MSP not attached.

33 71390  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,                             
MSP not attached.                                                              
PG Marks sheet not attached

MSP not attached.                                                              Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

34 66089

35 69286 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 MSP not attached.
 Teaching experience at P.No 11-13 not Valid.

Research paper at P.No 15 not valid.
36 70008 Research paper attached had not been claimed in the application 

form.
37 66924  MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 

attached.
Teaching experience claimed at P.No 8 and 9 to be countersigned 
by AR/DR Teaching wing UOK.

38 71012 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  Discrepancy in % OF marks in12th and graduation.
Ph.D degree certificate pending

39 65090 MSP not attached.  Research papers claimed not attached
MSP not attached

40 66881 1. Teaching experience at P.No 10, 12 and 13 not valid.

41 66751 date variation in attached experience 
certificate.                                                          
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. The teaching experience at P.No 12 need to be updated year wise 
as per the experience certificate attached. the same may be 

 countersigned from AR/DR Teaching wing University of Jammu. 
 Research papers at P.No 13, 15, 16 and 17 not attached. 

MSP not attached.

42 71984  MSP not attached.                               PG 
Marks sheet not attached

Doctoral fellowship claimed at P 10 cannot be considered as 
 award

 Percentage of PG not mentioned as per the submitted records
Research papers claimed P12 and 13 not valid,  Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached. MSP not attached.

43 71734 MSP not attached. Research paper claimed at P 13 not valid

44 65921 Research papers claimed at P 12 14 15 and 16 not valid

45 66571 1. DFF claimed at page 11 does not mention the start and end 
 dates.

2. Research associate experience in a funded project as PDF 
experience is not maintainable.

46 64534

47 71929 Date variation  i attached experience 
certificates.                                                         
10th Marks sheet not attached,                              
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 12th marks sheet not attached
Teaching exp claimed at P11 and 13 not supported by proof,  UG 
Marks sheet not attached.

48 69375 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

Teaching experience at P.No 9-11 not valid.



49 72333 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                              
MSP not attached.

Research paper claimed at P 11 not valid

50 72292  UG Marks sheet not attached.  UG Marks sheet not attached.

51 67513  12th marks certificate not attached
Teaching exp claimed P12 not issued by competent authority

52 69894 experience certificate not attached.                         
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,                               
MSP not attached.

 Teaching experience at P.No 9. not attached.
 Teaching experience at P.No 10 not valid. 

Award claimed at P.No 11 not attached.
53 67381  Ug marks not visible on attached document claimed at P 4

 Mphil degree not attached
 Degree claimed at P 6 not attached

Research papers not attached

54 63901 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). Research papers claimed at 7 8 and 9 not valid

55 70898 NET Certificate not attached.

56 64490

57 63877

58 70043 Research papers at P.No 7-9 not valid.

59 72246 PG Marks sheet not attached UG/PG Marks certificate not attached.

60 69283  Research paper at P.No 8 not valid.
Research paper claimed at P.No 9-10 not attached.

61 68509 UG Marks sheet not attached.  Research papers at P.No 10, 11 and 14 not valid.
 10th and UG Marks certificate not attached. 

Award claimed at P.No 8 not valid.
62 65292

63 69436 experience certificate not attached.                            
SET certificate not attached.

 1. 10 th marks card not attached.
 2. PG degree grades/percentage not visible.

 3. Publication at page 12 not valid. 
3. Mphil qualification at page 6 already given at page 7

64 67079 CGPA into Percentage not available (UG).                   
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

UG/PG claimed at P.No 4 and 5 having confusion with the Max. 
Marks and Marks obtained.

65 69606 Documents not attached. No document attached.
66 64970 Documents not attached.  UG/PG Marks certificate not attached.

NET certificate not Attached.
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Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 65735 1. Publication at page 16,17 and 18 not valid.

2 65854 MSP not attached.                                CGPA 
into Percentage not available (PG).

 Research papers at P.No 12-13 not valid. 
 PhD in allied subject 

 P.G Not in concern subject (P.G. in Social Work) 
MSP / PhD certificate pending.

3 66328 Date variation in attached experience 
certificate.                                              MSP 
not attached.

 PhD/MSP not attached
Research papers from P.No 10-15 not valid.

4 64079 Research papers claimed at P 12  and 15 not valid

5 69589 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

Teaching experience at p.11 and p.12 invalid since certificates 
 are not signed by competent authority.

 Award not valid
Teaching exp claimed at P 14 (60 days to be deducted as winter 

 vacations)
Research papers claimeda at P 16 and 17 not supported with 
adequate proof,                                                                           
MSP not attached.

6 64041 Research papers claimed at P.No 7-8 not valid.

7 64133  Award claimed at P.No 10 not valid. 
M.Phil certificate pending.

8 72051

9 65359  Teaching exp claimed at P 12 not issued by competent authority
 ST certificate not issued by competent authority

Research papers claimed at 13 to 15 invalid

10 64024 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

Award claimed at P.No 10 not valid.

11 68425 Publication at page 7 not valid.

12 64053 Experience certificate not attached. Teaching exp claimed at P 7 not valid

13 65972 Date variation in attached experience 
certificate.

Date variation in attached experience certificate.

14 64219

15 66999

16 67920 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). Marks claimed at PG level need to be cleared as the MAX marks 
 are not mentioned. 

 Research paper claimed at P.NO O 9 NOT VALID.
Research paper claimed AT P.NO 10 NOT ATTACHED.

17 65107 Hard copy not received 
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